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Sheriff Survey Grades 

General Election – Tuesday, November 4, 2025 

Last Updated on Oct 19, 2025 
 

 
The names of candidates in bold signify incumbents running for reelection. 
 
If any of the candidates in your district have not responded to the survey, contact them and urge them to complete the 
VCDL survey and send it in.  If they are afraid to take a public stand on these issues now, before the election, then they 
are unlikely to be very responsive to your views after the election. 
 
There is absolutely NO reason why they should not answer this survey! 
 
Failure to return a completed survey frequently indicates indifference, if not outright hostility, toward the Right to Keep and Bear 
Arms. 

 

 
Some things to keep in mind: 

 
1. VCDL does not endorse candidates for public office. VCDL-PAC is a state level Political Action Committee (PAC) and does 

endorse candidates for state or local office.   
 
2. No candidates were rated.  To rate a candidate, one needs to factor in a lot of information, including, but not limited to the 

following: 
 

• how they answered the survey 

• their voting record (if any) 

• legal actions they've been involved in (if any) 

• their public statements (if any) 

• their private statements (if any) 
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3. The "grade" shown next to a candidate's name is HOW THEY ANSWERED THE SURVEY.  Their survey response was 

graded and the grade (Very Pro-Gun, Pro-Gun, So-So, Anti-Gun, Very Anti-Gun) is displayed.  If no grade appears next to a 
candidate's name, then they did not return the survey or they sent a letter or email declining to answer the survey. 

 
4. VCDL does not have a secret survey.  We publish the survey questions, so the voters know the questions being asked of the 

candidates.  The current Sheriff survey can be found at: 2025 Sheriff Candidate Survey    

 
 
 

Party Designators 

D = Democrat I = Independent R = Republican 

 
 
 

 
This information is provided to educate the public on the candidates' position on key issues. 

 

 
  

https://vcdl.org/resource/resmgr/pdf/Sheriff-Survey-2025.pdf
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Sheriff 
 
 

Locality Party Name Email Website Survey Grade 

Alexandria  D Sean Casey sean@caseyforsheriff.com caseyforsheriff.com  

Bristol I R. Tyrone Foster bvpd0366@yahoo.com   

Buena Vista I W. R. "Randy" Hamilton Jr rhamilton@bvcity.org   

Buena Vista I Chris E. Wheeler chris.wheeler@bvcps.net   

Buena Vista I Alan W. Buzzard awbuzzard@yahoo.com   

Charlottesville D James E. Brown III brownoar@hotmail.com ElectJamesBrown.com  

Chesapeake R Wallace W. Chadwick III wallace.chadwick01@gmail.com wallacechadwick.com Very Pro-Gun 

Colonial Heights I Todd B. Wilson wilsont@colonialheightsva.gov   

Danville I Michael S. "Mike" Mondul voteformikemondul@yahoo.com mikemondulforsheriff.com  

Emporia I Dameon D. White djkrspcrm@gmail.com   

Falls Church D Metin A. "Matt" Cay reelectsheriffcay@gmail.com   

Fredericksburg I Rashawn Cowles cowles4fxbgsheriff@gmail.com   

Fredericksburg I Keith W. Rodgers keithrodgers79@gmail.com   

Hampton D Karen E. Bowden kbsheriff53@gmail.com   

Hopewell I Travis L. Stanley travisstanley@gmail.com   

Hopewell I Gregory L. Wells Jr. gregwellsjr14@icloud.com   

Lexington I Tony A. Mcfaddin Jr. tamcfaddin@rbsova.gov   

Lexington I C. J. "Chris" Norris chrisnorrisforsheriff@gmail.com   

Lexington I Fred W. Smith Sr. william24450@yahoo.com   

Lynchburg R Donald T. Sloan donsloanforsheriff@gmail.com donsloanforsheriff.com Very Pro-Gun 

Martinsville I Steve M. Draper smdraper@comcast.net   

Newport News D Gabe A. Morgan  gabemorgan@nnva.gov   

Newport News I Francis C. Jacobson francisdecoach@gmail.com jacobsonforsheriff.com  

Norfolk D Joseph P. "Joe" Baron joebaronforsheriff@gmail.com joebaronforsheriff.com  

Norton I Jason F. McConnell ja5002@hotmail.com   

Petersburg D Vanessa R. Crawford sheriffcrawford@gmail.com   

Portsmouth D Michael A. Moore moorema9@gmail.com   

Portsmouth I James K. "Jim" Cullen II kfcpt65@gmail.com   

Radford R Mark R. Armentrout marmentrout193@gmail.com  Pro-Gun 

Richmond D Antionette V. Irving avirving@irvingforsheriff.com irvingforsheriff.com  
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Locality Party Name Email Website Survey Grade 

Roanoke D Antonio D. Hash antoniohash4sheriff@gmail.com hashmovingforward.com  

Roanoke R James W. Creasy aaron@i77strategies.com   

Rockbridge I Tony A. Mcfaddin Jr. tamcfaddin@rbsova.gov   

Rockbridge I C. J. "Chris" Norris chrisnorrisforsheriff@gmail.com   

Rockbridge I Fred W. Smith Sr. william24450@yahoo.com   

Salem I Christopher G. Shelor c.shelor@hotmail.com shelor4sheriff.com  

Staunton I Chris M. Hartless chrishartless4stauntonsheriff@gmail.com chrishartless4stauntonsheriff.com  

Suffolk I David D. Miles david.miles1012@gmail.com   

Suffolk I Issoufou Boubacar    

Suffolk I Daniel P. Summerell dsummerell@msn.com  Very Pro-Gun 

Virginia Beach I Peacemaker Aldo    

Virginia Beach R N. D. "Rocky" Holcomb III normhol@gmail.com   

Waynesboro I Christopher Johnson Jr. christopherjohnsonjrforsheriff@gmail.com   

Winchester I William E. Sales Jr. sales4sheriff@gmail.com   

Wythe R Anthony R. Cline    
 


